



**FOI Reference: 382/2016**

**Request:**

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information from Dyfed-Powys Police:

1. I would like to know how many sex offenders have successfully appealed to have their name removed from the sex offenders register in the last four years.
2. Please provide the information in digital form by email, to this email address. I would like the figures for men and women to be separated. With the heading of "male" and "female" along the top of a spreadsheet and running down the left side I would like age bandings, under 18s, then 18-30, 30-60, over 60s. I would like the total under each column.

**Clarification:**

Calendar Years

**Response 1:**

I can confirm that Dyfed-Powys Police does hold the information requested. During the last four calendar years Zero (0) Sex Offenders have successfully appealed to have their name removed from the sex offenders register.

**Response 2:**

As a result of the response provided above at Q1 I can confirm that there is no information held by Dyfed-Powys Police.